FUILII# F U4 DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK **CITY OF PORTLAND** Please Read Application And PLUL DING INSPECTION Notes, If Any, Attached Permit Number: 041718 PERMIT ISSUED This is to certify that Stroudwater Farms Assoc/E Coast Developement LLC haspermissionto____ Single Family Home w/ 2 ca tached s DEC 2 3 2004 AT O Heritage Ct 218 D012001 provided that the person or persons rm or epting this pelmit shall comply with all ion a ances of the City of Fortland Adulating uctures, and of the application on file in of the provisions of the Statutes 01 ine and or the Or the construction, maintenance and e of buildings and this department. ificatio f insp on mus Apply to Public Works for street line n and v en perm on proc A certificate of occupancy must be and grade if nature of work requires re this lding or rt there procured by owner before this buildsuch information. ed or erwis osed-in ing or part thereof is occupied. JR NO QUIRED.

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS

Fire Dept.

Health Dept.

Appeal Boarti

Other

Department Name

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD

City of Portland, Maine - Buil	ding or Use	Permi	t Applicatio	n Per	rmit No:	Issue Date	:	CBL:	
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703	3, Fax :	(207) 874-871	6	04-17 18			218 D	032001
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:			Owner	r Address:			Phone:	
0 Heritage Ct (U+12)	Stroudwater F	arms As	ssoc		ohnson Rd	DEDIME	1001150		
Business Name:	Contractor Name	::		1		s.PERMIT	1220FN	Phone	
	East Coast De	velopen	nent LLC	P.O.	Box 3561	Portland		2074157	7586
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:				t Type: gle Family	טבט אָ	3 2004		Zone: C-8
Past Use:	Proposed Use:		<u> </u>	Perm	it Fee:	Cost of Wor	k: CEC	Districe:	Zuck
Vacant Land	l -	Home/	Single Family		\$1,311.00	\$135,0		_ ,	Zine R
	Но		C ,	FIRE	DEPT:	Approved	INSPECTIO		
	Deck						Use Group:		Type:
						Denied	1 R3		50
							+6	1/ - 75	かろ
Proposed Project Description:	L			1			1	. 20	عر ک
				Signat	ture:		Signature: S	mb 1	Type: 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75
-						TIVITIES DIS	FRICT (P.A.L)	<u>// 82 ·</u>	+
				Action			proved w/Cond	litions [Denied
				Signa	ture:		Date	e:	_
Taken By: Date A	oplied For:	Τ		1		a Annuovi			
	7/2004	}			Zom	g Approva	11		
<u> </u>		Spe	cial Zone or Revi	ews	Zoi	ning Appeal	I I	listoric Pr	eservation
1. I permit application es not Applicant(s) f meeting applic Federal Rules.	preclude the abl State and		noreland N		☐ Variai				rict or Landmar
2. B permits do not include p	: ıt		etland		Misce	llaneous		Does Not R	Require Review
3. Building permits are void if work within i. (the of the date		☐ FI	ood Zone Parel	12	Condi	tional Use		Requires R	eview
F information may invalidate permit and or all work	a building	_	abdivision	1 '	Interp	retation		Approved	
			te Plan 04-02-32	_	Appro	ved		Approved v	w/Conditions
		Maj [Minor MM	(3)	Denie	d	_ I	Denied -	to DA
		Date:	-W1/2	2/	Date:		Date:). A.	drus
			2 4(V)	904	-			12/1	HOA
I hereby certify that I am the owner of I have been authorized by the owner to jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for shall have the authority to enter all are such permit.	o make this appl or work describe	amed proication and in the	as his authorize application is i	he prop d agen ssued,	t and I agre I certify tha	e to conform at the code of	to all applic ficial's autho	able law orized re	rs of this presentative
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT			ADDRES	S		DATE	3	PH	IONE

BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES

Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 to schedule your inspections as agreed upon

Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance in order to schedule an inspection:

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the inspection procedure and additional fees from a "Stop Work Order" and "Stop Work Order Release" will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated below.

A Pre-construction Meeting will take place	e upon receipt of your building permit.
% Footing/Building Location Inspect	ion; Prior to pouring concrete
Re-Bar Schedule Inspection:	Prior to pouring concrete
Foundation Inspection:	Prior to placing ANY backfill
Framing/Rough Plumbing/Electric	eal: Prior to any insulating or drywalling
	Prior to any occupancy of the structure or use. NOTE: There is a \$75.00 fee per inspection at this point.
Certificate of Occupancy is not required for construction you if your project requires a Certificate of Conspection XIE PIf any of the inspections do not occupanase, REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE CERIFICATE OF OCCUPANICE BEFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPANICE	occupancy. All projects DO require a final ur, the project cannot go on to the next OR CIRCUMSTANCES. S MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR,
Signature of Applicant/Designee Signature of Inspections Official CBL: 218 032 Building Permit #:	Date 12-23-04 Date 041718

Ci	ty of Portland. N	Iaine - Building	or Use Permi	t		Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:
	•	04101 Tel: (207) 8			3716	04-1718	11/17/2004	218 D032001
	ation of Construction:		r Name:			wner Address:		Phone:
0 I	Heritage Ct (lot #2)	Strou	ıdwater Farms As	ssoc	g	1 Johnson Rd		
Business Name: Contractor Name: C			ontractor Address:		Phone			
East Coast Developement LLC F			P.O. Box 3561 Portland (207) 415-7586					
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type:								
Single Family								
Proposed Use: Proposed Project Description: Single Femily Home y/ 2 car etteched garage Single Femily Home y/ 2 car etteched garage								
	Proposed Use: Single Family Home/ Single Family Home w/ 2 car attached garage, & Deck Single Family Home w/ 2 car attached garage, & Deck							
	ept: Historical ote:	Status: Approve	ed with Condition	ns Revie v	wer:	Deborah Andrew	s Approval D	Ok to Issue: 🗹
	* Footprint of gara	ge to be offset by a nongress Street or tow	ninimum of 1 foo ards Heritage Co	t from footpi urt.	rint of	house. The offse	et may achieved by r	
	* Final revised plan	n and elevations show	ving required cha	nges to be su	ıbmitt	ed to HP staff.		
* Final landscaped buffer solution to be worked out in on-site meeting with Deb Andrews and Jay Reynolds upon completion of house construction.								
	ept: Zoning	Status: Approve	ed with Condition	ns Review	ver:	Marge Schmucka	al Approval D	
N	ote:							Ok to Issue:
1)	NO DAYLIGHT B	ASEMENTS are being	ng shown. NO D	AYLIGHT I	BASE	MENTS are bein	g approved.	
 NO DAYLIGHT BASEMENTS are being shown. NO DAYLIGHT BASEMENTS are being approved. No Structure, accessory uses or the cutting of vegetation or grading shall occur in the Buffer Zone. These area will be left in their natural condition, but the lot ownerw will be permitted to clear the under story for a 5' wide walking trail throught the wooded portions of their property. This restriction shall be specisfically noted in all applicable deeds. 								
 ANY exterior work requires a separate review and approval thru Historic Preservation. This property is located within a Historic District. 								
4) Separate permits shall be required for future decks, sheds, pools, and/or garages. A rear deck 10'x 14' is being shown and approved. A rear entry way to the basement 6' x 9.5' is being shown and approved.								
5) This property shall remain a single family dwelling. Any change of use shall require a separate permit application for review and approval.								
6) This permit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. Any deviations shall require a separate approval before starting that work.								
7) Areas within the Buffer Zones along Congress Street on this lot have restricted clearing and use covenants. The future owner must be advised by the developer of these restrictions.								
Dept: Building Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Jeanine Bourke Approval Date: 12/22/2004								
	-	m w/ Joe R. He can						Ok to Issue:
		ame to submit constru		• • • •		· ·	it processed to issue	
1)	The design load spe	c sheets for any engi-	neered beam(s) n	ust be subm	itted t	o this office.		
2)	A copy of the enclo Certificate of Occup	sed chimney disclosu bancy.	re must be subnu	tted to this o	ffice	upon completion	of the permitted wor	k or for the
3)	P e m t approved banoted on plans.	sed on the plans subr	nitted and review	ed w/owner/	contra	ctor, with additio	nal information as a	greed on and as

	0 N		0 111		l ni
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:		Owner Address:		Phone:
0 Heritage Ct (lot #2)	Stroudwater Farms Ass		91 Johnson Rd		
Business Name:	[Phone		
	East Coast Developeme	ent LLC	P.O. Box 3561 Portla	nd	(207) 415-7586
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type:		
			Single Family		
Dept: DRC Status: A ₁	oproved with Conditions	Reviewer	Jay Reynolds	Approval Da	te: 12/22/2004
Note:				•	Okto Issue:
A sewer permit is required for you section of Public Works must be n	1 0				ē .
2) All damage to sidewalk, curb, stree certificate of occupancy.	et, or public utilities shal	ll be repaired to	City of Portland stand	dards prior to issua	nce of a
3) Your new street address HAS NO frontage of your house prior to issue			EVER, the number m	ust be displayed on	the street
4) All Site work (final grading, landscaping, loam and seed) must be completed prior to issuance of a certificate of occupancy.					
5) Final landscaped buffer solution to be worked out at an on-site meeting with Deb Andrews and Jay Reynolds upon completion of house construction.					
6) Buffer zone shall remain in its natural condition; Foundation drain shall not be installed within the existing buffer zone.					
Dept: Planning Status: No Note:	ot Applicable	Reviewer:	Jay Reynolds	Approval Da	12/22/2664 OktoIssue:
Comments: 11/18/2004-gg: received site plan from	n Jay R. /gg				

Cii	ty of Portland, Maine - Buil	ding or Use Permi	f	Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:		
	9 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (O		04-1718	11/17/2004	218 D032001		
Loc	ation of Construction:	Owner Name:	`	Owner Address:		Phone:		
0 H	Heritage Ct (lot #2)	Stroudwater Farms As	ssoc	91 Johnson Rd				
	siness Name:	Contractor Name:		Contractor Address:		Phone		
		East Coast Developer	nent LLC	P.O. Box 3561 Por	tland	(207) 415-7586		
Les	see/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type:				
	Single Family							
Proposed Use: Single Family Home/ Single Family Home w/ 2 car attached garage, & Deck Single Family Home w/ 2 car attached garage, & Deck								
	ept: Historical Status: A	approved with Condition	ns Reviewer	: Deborah Andrews	s Approval Da	ate: 12/17/2004 Okto Issue: ✓		
1)	* Footprint of garage to be offset addition towards Congress Street	or towards Heritage Co	urt.		t may achieved by m	noving the garage		
* Final revised plan and elevations showing required changes to be submitted to HP staff.								
* Final landscaped buffer solution to be worked out in on-site meeting with Deb Andrews and Jay Reynolds upon completion of house construction.								
	Status: A	approved with Condition	s Reviewer	Marge Schmucka	1 Approval Da	ate: 11/22/2004		
ъ		approved with Condition	is Reviewer	. Warge beimaeka		OktoIssue:		
	ept: Zoning	1 ' 1 NO.D	AND ICHT DAG	TEMENTO 1 '		Oktoissue.		
	ONEO DAYLIGHT BASEMENTS :	•		_				
2)	No Structure, accessory uses or the natural condition, but the lot owner portions of their property. This re-	erw will be permitted to	clear the under	story for a 5' wide w				
portions of their property. This restriction shall be specisfically noted in all applicable deeds.3) ANY exterior work requires a separate review and approval thru Historic Preservation. This property is located within a Historic District.								
4) Separate permits shall be required for future decks, sheds, pools, and/or garages. A rear deck 10'x 14' is being shown and approved. A rear entry way to the basement 6' x 9.5' is being shown and approved.								
 This property shall remain a single family dwelling. Any change of use shall require a separate permit application for review and approval. 								
6) This permit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. Any deviations shall require a separate approval before starting that work.								
7) Areas within the Buffer Zones along Congress Street on this lot have restricted clearing and use covenants. The future owner must be advised by the developer of these restrictions.								
	ept: Building Status: A ote: 12/21/04 left vm w/ Joe R. approvals 12/22 Joe R. Came to submit		details to the pl	•		nte: 12/22/2004 Ok to Issue: ✓		
1)	The design load spec sheets for an	ny engineered beam(s) m	nust be submitted	d to this office.				
2)	A copy of the enclosed chimney d Certificate of Occupancy.	isclosure must be subnu	tted to this offic	e upon completion of	of the permitted work	x or for the		
3)	Pemt approved based on the plan	ns submitted and review	ed w/owner/con	tractor with addition	nal information as an	rreed on and as		

noted on plans.

Location of Construction:	Owner Name:		Owner Address: Phone:		
0 Heritage Ct (lot #2)	Stroudwater Farms A	ssoc	91 Johnson Rd		
Business Name:	Contractor Name:		Contractor Address:	Phone	
	East Coast Developer	ment LLC	P.O. Box 3561 Portland (207) 415-7586		
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:	Permit Type:			
		Single Family			
<u> </u>					

\neg	_	 	 	 4	_
				ts	

11/18/2004-gg: received site plan from Jay R./gg

Lot 2 Heritage ct. 218-D-032

8141-40

) / 000 + 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Component		Inspection/Date/Findings
STRUCTURAL Footing Dimensions/Depth	20×10" Main	
(Table 403.1.1 & 403.1.1(1), Section 403.1.2)	16" X10" Trestman	,
Foundation Drainage Dampproofing (Section 406)	4" pert 6" stone Bituminous "Habric.	2
Ventilation (Section 409.1) Crawls Space ONLY	3-+ bulkhead	X
AnchorBolts/Straps (Section 403.1.4)	1/2" b'oc. 12" corners	X,
Lally Column Type, Spacing and footing sizes (Table 502.3.4(2))	concrete 3"	OK,
Built-Up Wood Center Girder Dimension/Type	.2-2×12	S' N" Max@ >S' /FL (an o , del
(Table 502.3.4(2))	6,115/8	6,2, Max (058, 2712, CM), 6,9
Sill/Band Joist Type & Dimesions	2x6 PT	R
First Floor Joist Species Dimensions and Spacing (Table 503.3.1(1) & Table 503.3.2(1))	2×10 1600.	
Second Floor Joist Species Dimensions and Spacing Table (503.3.1(1) & Table 503.3.2(1))	7.09 co.C.	2/0

	TYCY TYCH	
Header Schedule	Ext. 3-2×12	R
Type of Heating System	& FHW	
Stairs	2	
Number of Stairways		
Intedo	W	
a. or		
Treads and Risers (Section 314)	71/16" 10"	R
Width	28	
Невагоос	6 8 min although	
Guardrails and Handruls	Scaled shows	The second secon
(Section 315)	36" 4"Spare	
Smoke Detectors Location and type/Interconnected	Entratual - condomina	
Plan Reviewer Signature		
See Chimney Summary Checklist Deck Framing ? Sona's?		

Attic or additional Floor Joist Species Dimensions and Spacing(Table 802.4.2 or 503.3.1(1) & Table 503.3.2(1))	2x8 collar thes (certing)	X
Roof Rafter; Pitch, Span, Spacing& Dimension(Table 802.3.2(7))	21 Soul donne 100 3.0 91 0 91x2	12:12 DK
Sheathing; Floor, Wall and roof (Table 503.2.1(1)	3/4 T46 May OSB, 1/2 P/4	2
Fastener Schedule (Table 602.3(1) & (2))	Tablo 72049,1	R
Private Garage Section 309 and Section ©07 1≥99 ≥OCA		
(Above of beside)		2
Fire separation	walls for lines Ste"X	8
Fire rating of doors to living space Door Sill elevation (407.5 BOCA)	M	2
Egress Windows (Section 310)	3224 Egress Kinco	26
Roof Covering (Chapter 9)	# 225 Asphal +	2
Safety Glazing (Section 308)	10/17	OK,
Attic Access (BOCA 1211.1)		20
Draft Stopping around chimney	2" space	Of C

All Purpose Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the Cify, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: 4-6	+ #2	Rivers Edic	Heritage Court			
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structu		uare Footage of Lot	45-5			
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Chart# Block# Lot# 218 - 032 - 00/	460 /3axt	homE Mardia + 13lvd. Mc 64103	417 Telephone: 267-772-5555			
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable)	Applicant nam telephone: Strpura E	Mardagan	cost Of 135,000.02 Fee: \$			
Current use: Vaccant- If the location is currently vacant, what was prior use: Building Let Tarabadivisic of Home Project description: Construction of Home						
Contractor's name, address & telephone: Who should we contact when the permit i Mailing address: P.O. 13 ox 35 Portland, 17 We will contact you by phone when the pereview the requirements before starting an and a \$100.00 fee if any work starts before	s ready: <u> </u>	ر کے لیے ہے۔ کی کے کہ کے کہ کے کہ کے کہ کے کہ کے کی کے کہ کے ک کی کے کہ کے ک کے کہ کے کہ ک کے کہ کے کہ کے کے کہ کے کہ ک کے کہ کے کہ کہ کے کہ کہ کے کہ کہ کے کہ کہ کے کہ ک	立うと〜 pick up the permit and			

IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT WE MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT.

Signature d applicant:	2	Date: 11 /5 /0 4
mlt.	·	7,7 7

						OMB NO. 2502-0265		
A		1 TEHA			PE OF LOAN.			
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & URBAN DEVEL	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT			FmHA 3 CC	NV. UNINS 4.			
SETTLEMENT STATEMENT		6 FILE NUMBER: 7 L'CANNUMBER						
		H-MARDIGAN ST 8. MORTGAGE INS CASE NUMBER:						
C NOTE This form is furnished to give you a staten Items marked "[POC]" were paid outside to								
D. NAME AND ADDRESS OF BUYER.	R. E NAME ANS ADDRE			SS OF SELLER F NAME AND ADDRESS OF LENDER				
Stephen E. Mardigan	Stroudwater Farms Associates							
4W Baxter Boulevard	91 Johnson Road							
Portland ME 04103	Falmouth ME 04135							
G. PROPERTY LOCATION	H SETT!	EMENT AGEN	IT	I I SETTLEMENT DATE				
Land Maria San Company	Hopkinson Abbondanz			ker	hcvemoer 1 2004			
_	PLACE OF SETTLEMENT				i nevember i 2004			
Qiuare Edan	511 Congress Street Ste 80							
			601					
	Pontand	Maine 04 10 1				<u>\</u>		
J SUMMARY OF BUYER'S TRANSAC	CTION		T	K SUMI	MARY OF SELLER S TR	RANSACTION		
100 GROSS AMOUNT DUE FROM BUYER			400 GROSS AMOUNT DUE TO SELLER					
101 Contract Sales Price		75 000 00		Contract Sales Price	<u> </u>	7500003		
102 Personal Properly 103 Settlement Charges to Buyer (Line 14001 892 50			402 Personal Property A03					
104.		002 00	404					
105			405					
Adjustments For Items Paid By Seller in advance			Adjustments For Items Paid By Seller in advance 406 Town Taxes 11/01/04 to 01/01/05 1					
106 Fown Taxes 11/01/04 to 01/01/05 147 76 107 County Taxes to				County Taxes	11/01/04 to 01/	01/05 147.76		
106 Assessments to				Assessments	to	T		
109			409					
110			410					
111. 112.			411					
120 GROSSAMOUNT W E FROM BUYER		76 040 26		GPOSS AMOUNT (NIE TO SELLER	75 t47 76		
		76,040.29						
200. AMOUNTS PAID BY OR IN BEHALF OF BUYER:		1 000 00		Excess Deposit (Sec	MOUNT DUE TO SELL	ER:		
201. Deposit or earnest money 1 000 00 202. Principal Amount of New Loan(s)				Settlement Charges		315 00		
203. Existing loan(s) taken subject to				Existing loan(s) take				
204.			504.	Payoff of first Mortga	ge to Maine Bank & Tru	st 46,100 00		
205.				Payoff of second Mo				
206. 207.			506. 507.	Deposit retained by :	seller	1,000,00		
208.			508					
209.			509					
Adjustments For Items Unpaid By Seller					or Items Unpaid By Sell	67		
210 Town Taxes to 211 County Taxes to				Town Taxes County Taxes	to to			
211 County Taxes to 212 Assessments to				Assessments	10			
			513.					
1			514					

515. 516. 517. 518. 519

The undersigned hereby acknowledge receipt of a completed copy of pages 1820f this statement & any attachments referred to herein

1000 00

76.040 26 1 000 0C)

220. TOTAL PAID BY/FOR BUYER

303 CASH (X FROM)! TO) BUYER

eller Stroudwater Farms Associa

520 TOTAL REDUCTION AMOUNT DUE SELLER

600 CASH | T SETTLEMENT TO/FROM SELLER 601 Gross Amount Due To Seller (Line 420) 602 Leac Registrons Due Salter (L. 520)

CASH' X TO, FROM) SELLER

By: Karen Waish, Its Manager

47 A15 00

75 147 76 474150

27 76

	L. 8	SETTLEME	NT CHARG	ES		
700. TOTAL COMMISSION Based on Pr	ice \$	Ø.	9%		PAID FROM	PAID FROM
Division of Commission (line 700) a			 _		BUYER'S	SELLERS
701. \$ to					FUNDS AT	FUNDS AT
702 \$ to					SETTLEMENT	SETTLEMENT
703. Commission Paid at Settlement						
704.	to					
800. ITEMS PAYABLE IN CONNECTION	WITH LOAN					
801. Loan Origination Fee 9						
802 Loan Discount 9	10					
803. Appraisal Fee	to					
804. Credit Report	lo					
805 Lender's Inspection Fee	to					
806. Mortgage Ins. App. Fee	lo					
807. Assumption Fee	to					
808						
809	·····					
810						
811						
900 ITEMSREQUIRED BY LENDER TO	REPAID IN MVANCE					
		(-1	<i>i</i>			
901 Interest From to	@ \$ months to	day	days_	XI		
902 MIP To!. ~ for LifeOfLoan for						
903 Hazard Insurance Pramium for 1	0 years to					
904						·
905.						
1000 RESERVES DEPOSITED WITH LE						
1001 Hazard Insurance	months @	\$	per <u> </u> nonth			
1002 Mortgage Insurance	months 😥		per month			
1003 Town Taxes	manths @	\$	per month			
1004 County Taxes	months @	<u> </u>	per month			
1005 Assessments	months @		per month			····
1006.		\$	per month			
1007.	months Q	<u> </u>	per month			
1008 Aggregate Adjustment	months @	\$	per month			
1100 TITLE CHARGES						
1101 Settlement or Closing Fee	10					
1102 Abstract or Title Search	to			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
1103 Title Examination	to					
1104 Title Insurance Binder	to					
1105 Document Preparation	lo Hopkinson, A	bbondanza & E	Backer			150 C
1106 Copy Fees	to Hopkinson, A				4.5C	·
1107 Attorney's Fees	to Hopkinson, A				485 0 0	
(includes above item numbers:						
1108 Title insurance	to Chicago Title	insurance Con	npany		225.00	
\$67.50 to Chicago Title Insurance C	ompany, \$157 50 to Hor	ikinson, Abbon	idanza & Ba			
(includes above item numbers					7	
1109 Lender's Coverage	` \$ <u></u>					
1110 Owner's Coverage	75.000	00		335 88		
1111.					1 1	
1112.	······································	·				
1113.						
	TO ANGEED CHARGES					·
1200, GOVERNMENT RECORDING AND 1201 Recording Fees Deed \$ 1	300 Mortgage S		Release.		1300	
	AND MUNICIPAGE 3	14		<u> </u>	1300	
1202 City/County Tax/Stamps Deed	Inmac ^*	,Mortgag				
1253 State TayStamps RevenueS	<u>штр</u> я 3 <u>3</u>	0 00 Mortgag	<u>e</u>		165.00	165 (
1204.						
1205.						
1300. ADDITIONAL SETTLEMENT CHAR	GES					
1301. Survey	to					
1302. Pestinspection	10					
303.						
304						
305						
303.						

Hopkinson. Abbondanza & Backer
Settlement Agent
The HUD-1 Settlement which I have prepared is a true and accurate account of his transaction. They caused or will cause me funds to be discursed in accordance with this statement.
The undersigned hereby acknowledge receipt of a completed copy of pages 1&2 of this statement & any attachments referred to herein.

aphen E.Mardigan

Senter Stroudwater Farms Associates

By Karen Waish, its Manager

Date: 11/22/04 East COAST Dev. Heritage Court (1st#2) C-B-L: 218-D-037 Address: CHECK-LIST AGAINST ZÓNING ORDINANCE permit # 04-1718 Date - New Dev. Zone Location - R-3 feq. Contract Zae C-8 Interior or corner lot-) of Congress Starker corner of Petr)

Proposed Headston to market the Proposed Use Work - to Construct Suglation legent Altached grass Lot Street Frontage - 50' min - 141.38' Shown Along The Cul-Da-SAC No I Front Yard - 25 min on The Cul-du SAC _ 39,8 5 house Rear Yard - 25 min 35'ScAlad 14' side Abutting A Nachbon - 20' 331' Scalland Side Yard -Projections - PRAT Deck 10'x 141 - extented FRAT ant 16'x 9.5' Width of Lot - 75 min -118 Scale Height - 35 m A - 275 SCALCO 15, 455 Thorn Lot Area - 6,500 7 mg - 3863.75 Wax Lot Coverage Impervious Surface - 25% MAY Area per Family - 6,500 \$ Off-street Parking - 2 (A gAASE Show 6 ×9.5 = Loading Bays - N/A 10'x14' = 440 mmor/mmer 2004-0232 Site Plan -Shoreland Zoning/Stream Protection - 1 Flood Plains - And 1 Z Me X SIN Historic District 24 x 24 > No Daylight!

WARRANTY DEED

STROUDWATER FARMS ASSOCIATES

a Maine Maine General Partnership with an office and place of business located at 91 Johnson Road, Falmouth, ME 04 105

for consideration paid, grants to

STEPHEN E. MARDIGAN

of 460 Baxter Boulevard, Portland, ME 04103, with WARRANTY COVENANTS, the following described real property in Portland, County of Cumberland and State of Maine:

See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof

Also hereby conveying ail rights, easements, privileges, and appurtenances, belonging to the premises hereinabove described.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Stroudwater Farms Associates has caused this instrument to be executed by Karen Walsh, its Manager, thereunto duly authorized this 1st day of November, 2804.

Stroudwater Farms Associates

By: Karen Walsh, Its Manager

Witness

State of Maine Cumberland, ss.

November 1,2004

Personally appeared before me, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed in his/her said capacity and the free act and deed of Stroudwater Farms Associates.

Before me,

Kirt Rell Not-

My Commission Expires: 2-26-2011

H-MARDIGAN.ST

MUN 1 7 2004

EXHIBIT A

A certain lot or parcel of land together with any improvements thereon located on Congress Street, Portland, Cumberland County, Maine and more particularly described as follows:

Being Lot 2 as shown on a plan entitled "Final Subdivision Plan, River's Edge, Congress Street, Portland, Maine made for Stroudwater Farms Associates," by Owen Haskell, Inc. dated April 10, 2001, revised July 9, 2001 and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Plan Book 201, Page 494 ("the plan")

Said lot is conveyed subject to building window and all other matters affecting Lot 2 on said Plan.

Together with the right in common with all other lot owners in and to the use of all streets and ways as shown on said plan for purpose of ingress and egress.

Together with a Recreational and River Easement as reserved in a deed from Stroudwater Farms Associates to Portland Trails dated June 15,1994 and recorded in said Registry of Deeds in Book 11498, Page 24, and together with all other appurtenant easements as shown on the plan.

This conveyance is subject to and benefited by the Declaration of Protective Covenants for River's Edge Subdivision dated September 30, 2002 arid recorded in said Registry of Deeds in Book 18187, Page 320, and the By-Laws, Rules and Regulations of Stroudwater Farms Homeowners Association dated October 3, 2002 and recorded in said Registry of Deeds in Book 18187, Page 329.

H-MARDIGAN ST

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE **DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION**

Defect Guarantee Released

	PLANNING	DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM Zoning Copy	2004-0232 Application I. D. Number		
Stroudwater Farms Assoc			11/17/2004 Application Date		
Applicant			Application Date		
91 Johnson Rd , Falmouth , ME 04105		<u></u>	Lot 2 Heritage Court		
Applicant's Mailing Address		Haritaga Ct Portland Main	Project Name/Description		
Consultant/Agent		Heritage Ct , Portland, Maine Address of Proposed Site	#		
Agent Ph:	Agent Fax:	218 D032001			
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telep		Assessor's Reference: Chart-E	Block-Lot		
Proposed Development (check a	II that apply): New Building	☐ Building Addition ☐ Change Of Use	Residential Office Retail		
Manufacturing Wareho			(specify)		
Proposed Building square Feet o	r # of Units	Acreage of Site	Zoning		
Check Review Required:					
Site Plan (major/minor)	Subdivision # of lots	PAD Review	14-403 Streets Review		
Flood Hazard	Shoreland	HistoricPreservation	DEP Local Certification		
Zoning Conditional Use (ZBNPB)	Zoning Variance		Other		
Fees Paid: Site Pla	\$50.00 Subdivision	Engineer Review \$250	0.00 Date <u>1111712004</u>		
Zoning Approval Sta	tus:	Reviewer			
Approved	Approved w/Condition See Attached	ions Denied			
Approval Date Condition Compliance	Approval Expiration _	Extension to	Additional Sheets Attached		
	signature	date			
Performance Guarantee	Required*	■ Not Required			
* No building permit may be issue	ed until a performance guarantee	e has been submitted as indicated below			
Performance Guarantee Acce	epted				
	date	amount	expiration date		
Inspection Fee Paid					
	date	amount			
Building Permit Issue					
	date				
Performance Guarantee Redu	uced				
	date	remaining balance	signature		
Temporary Certificate of Occu	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Conditions (See Attached)			
	date		expiration date		
Final Inspection					
	date	signature			
Certificate Of Occupancy		<u></u>			
- D	date				
Performance Guarantee Rele	easeddate		<u></u>		
Defeat Cuerentes Submitted	uale	signature			
Defect Guarantee Submitted	submitted dat	te amount	expiration date		

signature

date